1	[Waiver Authorizing City Employees to Assist the Department of Elections with the September 14, 2021, California Gubernatorial Recall Election]
2	14, 2021, Gamornia Gubernatoriai Necali Election
3	Motion authorizing City employees to assist the Department of Elections with the
4	September 14, 2021, California Gubernatorial Recall Election.
5	
6	WHEREAS, Charter, Section 13.104.5, prohibits City employees and officers (other
7	than the Director of Elections, Department of Elections employees, Elections Commissioners,
8	the Sheriff and Sheriff's Department employees) from performing "any function relating to the
9	conduct of an election"; and
10	WHEREAS, Charter, Section 13.104.5, authorizes the Board of Supervisors, upon the
11	request of the Elections Commission, to waive this prohibition by motion; and
12	WHEREAS, On July 21, 2021, the Elections Commission requested that the Board of
13	Supervisors waive this prohibition to permit City employees to assist the Department of
14	Elections with the September 14, 2021, Gubernatorial Recall Election; now, therefore, be it
15	MOVED, That the Board of Supervisors waives the prohibition imposed by Charter,
16	Section 13.104.5, and authorizes City employees to assist the Department of Elections
17	before, during and after the September 14, 2021, Gubernatorial Recall election.
18	
19	
20	
21	
22	
23	
24	
25	